CAGE Code 06324
C-18
GLENAIR, INC. •  1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
© 2013 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
M
IL-PRF
28876

MIL-I-32053/5 Shrink Sleeving.
For assembly instructions, see GAP-064
How To Order
Product
Series
Dash No.
(Table III)
Basic No.
189 - 015 NF 13 05 - 3 B
Shell Size
(Table I)
Material/
Finish
(Table II)
Band 600-052 Supplied
(Omit If Not Required)
Length In 1/2 Inch
Increments
(Example: 3 = 1.5 Inches)
CAGE Code 06324
C-19
GLENAIR, INC. •  1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
© 2013 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
M
IL
-P
RF
28
87
6
C
Table II: Material and Finish
Code Material Finish Description
M
Aluminum Alloy
Electroless Nickel
NF
Cadmium/Olive Drab Over Electroless
Nickel
(500 hour salt spray)
Table I
Shell
Size
Designator
(Ref)
A Thread
Class 2B
B
Max
C
Max
Max Dash
Number
11 A 3/4 -20 UNEF 1.028 (26.1) .410 (10.4) 05
13 B 7/8 -20 UNEF 1.141 (29.0) .532 (13.5) 05
15 C 1 -20 UNEF 1.263 (32.1) .710 (18.0) 07
23 F 1-7/16 -18 UNEF 1.703 (43.3) 1.116 (28.3) 13
189-015
Environmental Banding Backshell
for Multichannel M85045 Shipboard Fiber Optic Cable
 for Use with MIL-PRF-28876 or Glenair 180-040 Connectors
Table III: Cable Entry And Shrink Sleeve Dash Number
Dash
No.
Clamp
Size
Cable Dia
Max
K Dia
+.005 (0.1)
L
Max